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Friday 14th November 2025 

 
Remembrance 

On 11th November, we were delighted to welcome Tim Cryar into school to talk to the children about his time in the navy 

and help us think about Remembrance and what it means for people who are in the armed services, are veterans or their 

friends and families.  The children then went to the War Memorial in Lowick to take part in the service led by Rev Alex.  The 

children had brought their own prayers to read out as well as their decorated poppies which we left at the memorial 

along with a selection of our prayers.  The children were excellent throughout including the 2 minute silence, despite the 

light rain.  We enjoyed our poppy shaped biscuits when we got back to school afterwards. 

In PE the children are enjoying learning hockey skills and our year 5s will be joining with other local schools to take part in a 

hockey festival in a few weeks.  We are also pleased that through our Aln Alliance of schools that our children have been 

invited to additional joint sporting activities over the year including years 1 and 2 multi skills festival and  years 3 and 4 

cricket festival. 
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Dates for your diary 

 

Thursday 27th November - year 5 hockey festival at Longridge Towers - more details to follow shortly. 

 

Friday 28th November - School Christmas Fair 3 - 5pm– Please come and start your Christmas shopping at Lowick 

school! 

 

Wednesday 3rd December - School photographs 10am 

 

Friday 5th December - Bingo evening to raise money for the schools - eyes down at 7pm at Lowick school 

 

Tuesday 9th December - Christmas church service at St John the Baptist church in Lowick at 10.30am.  Everyone is welcome. 

 

Thursday 11th December - Christmas jumper day (or own clothes) and Christmas dinner day 

 

The afternoon of Monday 15th December and the evening of Tuesday 16th December - Our Christmas 

performances will be at Lowick school. 

 

Wednesday 17th December - we will watch a live Christmas performance at the Straw Yard in Berwick in the 

morning. 

 

Thursday 18th December - our Christmas party in the morning  

 

Friday 19th December - our last day of term. 

Christmas holidays from 22nd December for two weeks.  Monday 5th January will be a teacher training day so no children in school.  We will 

welcome the children back on Tuesday 6th January. 

World Kindness Day 

On Thursday we took part in World Kindness Day with a live assembly. The children have been thinking about how we can 

spread kindness around - being kind to ourselves, others and the planet! 

 


